## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BELOCEAN CORPORATION		10/17/2011	CORPORATION: CHILE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Klaus Bernhard Grote Hahn
Street Address:	La Canada No. 6664 comuna de La Reina
City:	Santiago de Chile
State/Country:	CHILE
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHILE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152775	BELOCEAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)858-0008 Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Matos
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7.113.11

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0971 OP \$40.00 31527

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Matos
Signature:	/Peter A. Matos/
Date:	10/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=KMBT35020111031112946#page1 source=KMBT35020111031112946#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0972

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

This document is to confirm and ratify the Assignment previously granted by BELOCEAN CORPORATION to Klaus Bernhard Grote Hahn on June 1, 2005 concerning the trademark "BELOCEAN" as follows:

WHEREAS, BELOCEAN CORPORATION, a corporation of Chile, having an address of Loteo Ruze Cañadón, Sitio Industrial Nº 9, comuna de Porvenir, Tierra del Fuego, Republica de Chile, adopted the mark "BELOCEAN" for "processed and value added frozen seafood" and further obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,152,775, which remains in full force; and

WHEREAS, BELOCEAN CORPORATION, had been the sole owner of said trademarks and said registrations, and of all rights thereunder; with any and all security interests granted to another having been extinguished; and

WHEREAS, Klaus Bernhard Grote Hahn, an individual and a citizen of Chile, having an address of La Cañada #6664 comuna de La Reina, Santiago de Chile, desired to acquire all rights and interests therein and in the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,152,775; and

WHEREAS, on or about June 1, 2005, BELOCEAN CORPORATION agreed to transfer and assign said trademarks, registrations and all rights thereto over to Klaus Bernhard Grote Hahn.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BELOCEAN CORPORATION by this written instrument, does hereby ratify and confirm its prior understanding and promise to, and the actual transfer, as of June 1, 2005, to the "BELOCEAN" trademark, namely, that BELOCEAN CORPORATION

Page 1 of 2

has assigned, transferred and set over unto Klaus Bernhard Grote Hahn, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the mark "BELOCEAN," together with the goodwill associated therewith and including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,152,775; therefor and any other registrations and/or pending applications therefor in this or a foreign country, for its own use and benefit in the territory of the United States of America and extending to all foreign countries, for that of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Trademark Registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BELOCEAN CORPORATION had this Assignment not been made;

DUDGE TO COME OF THE TOTAL	BELOCEAN	CORPORATION
----------------------------	----------	-------------

O A

Signed:
Print Name: Pallo Georg GROTE VARELA
Title of Officer: Legal Repressult hive
General Manager
O

STATE OF FLORIDA ) )SS:

COUNTY OF DADE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

| The day of October, 2011, by Pablo Georg Grote Varela,

who is personally known to me or \_\_\_\_\_ who produced

identification. The second of the content of th

identification. Type of identification produced: Chile ID Card Run 7.722.813-6

Wotar Public

My Commission Expires: //-/-20/3

Name of Notary typed or printed

